

#### **APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP 2024/2025**

### **Personal Information**

I would like to becom	ne a Member/s for the Pretoria Photographic Society.
Name:	
Surname	
Cell Number:	
Email:	
Birthday (optional):	

# Photographic / Club History

This information is required to assess on which level you should enter the club.

If you are a paid-up member of the P.S.S.A. please provide your membership number		М		
	Vee		NI.	

Are/were you a member of any other photographic club?		Yes	No	
If yes, which one?				
On what level?				
Number of salon acceptances:				
Photographic honours:				
Photographic qualifications:				

To facilitate the proper grading of experienced photographers, a panel of at least 12 images should be submitted to the Committee, prior to entry in the monthly competitions. This is not a requirement for new members for participating in the monthly competitions and who prefer to start at the one-star level.

#### Annual Subscription

New members must pay a once off entrance fee of R60.00.

Subs are due by 1 September every year. For members who join from 1<sup>st</sup> March, annual subscriptions are reduced by half.

Please select the appropriate membership below:

Membership	Amount	Selection
New Members Entrance fee		R 60.00
Ordinary Membership	R 560.00	
Family Membership (Husband, Wife, Minor Children)*	R 960.00	
Scholar Membership	R 100.00	
AMOUNT PAYABLE		

\* Your husband, wife or minor children's application/s form/s must accompany this form.



**Pretoria Photographic Society** Affiliated to PSSA Established 1932

I hereby give the Pretoria Photographic Society permission to:	Yes	No
Process and store my personal information to keep track of members		
Send me emails with information relating to club activities		
Add my cell phone number to the PPS Communication WhatsApp group		
Add my cell phone number to the PPS informal WhatsApp group		
I understand that this application form and my personal information will be		
retained by the club until my resignation upon which my personal		
information will be deleted and I will be removed from all communication		
and social media platforms		
I understand that the Pretoria Photographic Society makes use of Photo		
Vault Online to facilitate club and salon entries and that I voluntarily join		
Photo Vault Online and will not hold the Pretoria Photographic Society liable		
for any personal information Photo Vault Online might require from me		

## **Parental Consent (Minor Applicants)**

I hereby give Pretoria Photographic Society consent to process and store the personal information of the above stated minor for which I am a parent/guardian.

Name:	
Surname	
Cell Number:	
Email:	

### Indemnity

I, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge that I have been informed and that I fully understand that:

I am responsible for my own safety and property during, before or after any meeting, outing, or event that is or was arranged under the auspices of the Pretoria Photographic Society.

That I, or my estate, have no claim against the Pretoria Photographic Society or any of its members, should any loss or damage to my property or injury to my person occur, during, before or after any meeting, outing, or event that is or was arranged under the auspices of the Pretoria Photographic Society. That this indemnity, duly signed and witnessed, is valid for all past and future events, meetings or outings, arranged by the Pretoria Photographic Society, that I participated in, or will participate in at any future time.

That this indemnity, duly signed and witnessed, is valid until my official resignation from Pretoria Photographic Society.

#### Signature

Initials and Surname		Signature	Date
Witness Initials and Su	rname	Signature	
OUR BANK DETAILS Bank: Nedbank	Account n	umber 1656 223 430	Branch code 198 765 (All Branches)

Meetings are held on the 1st and 3rd Tuesday of the month, excluding December, at 18:45 at the Dutch Reformed Church, 439 Sussex Avenue, Lynnwood - (GPS : S 25° 45.96' E 28° 15.93')